
GMC100047-0001 

GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON 

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT K- ELSIE DEVINE 

Date of Birth: i_~_o._.d_..e._A_._i 

Date: Event: 
1/4/99 Reviewed in clinic of Dr Logan, consultant geriatrician. 

15/4/99 Reviewed in clinic of Dr Logan. 

29/4/99 Radiology report on chest and skeletal survey. 

13/5/99 Examined by Dr Cranfield, consultant haematologist, including examination of skeleton 
system. Complains of bilateral leg oedema. 

2/6/99 Reviewed by Dr Cranfield. 

8/6/99 Reviewed by Dr Stevens, consultant renal physician, at request of Dr Cranfield. 

20/7/99 Reviewed by SHO to Dr Stevens. 

28/7/99 Reviewed by Dr Cranfield. 

7/9/99 Reviewed by Dr Cranfield. 

9/10/99 Admitted to Queen Alexandra Hospital with episode of acute confusion. 

14/10/99 

15/10/99 

Reviewed by Dr Taylor, clinical assistant in old age psychiatry. 

Discussion with Dr Smith, GP. Plan to transfer patient to St Christopher’s. 

Source: 
Correspondence 
Clinical notes 
Correspondence 
Report 
Correspondence 
Clinical notes 
Correspondence 
Correspondence 
Clinical notes 
Correspondence 
Clinical notes 
Correspondence 
Correspondence 
Clinical notes 
Discharge summary 
Care plan 
Correspondence 
Nursing notes 
Correspondence 
Nursing notes 
Patient assessment 
Correspondence 
Nursing notes 
Care plan 

Page(s): 
81 

145-147 

89 

383 

75 
144 

65-73 

61, 63 
152 

53 
153 

51 

41 
154 

25 
32 
39 
159 

29-30 
164-165 
395-404 

411 

165-167 
173 

TK-014.doc 



GMC100047-0002 

19/10/99 

21/10/99 

Reviewed by Dr Jayawardena, consultant geriatrician. 
Transfer arranged to GWMH. 

Transferred to Dryad Ward, GWMH. 
Reviewed by Dr Barton. 

Drug charts indicate: 

¯ Thyroxine: Dr Barton prescribes 100~tg od. Administered from 22/10/99 to 17/11/99. 

Not administered on 2/11/99 or from 18/11/99. 
¯ Frusemide: Dr Barton prescribes 40mg od. Administered from 22/10/99 to 17/11/99. 

Not administered from 18/11/99. 
¯ Temazepam: Dr Barton prescribes 10mg nocte PRN. 
¯ Oramorph: Dr Barton prescribes 2.5-5ml (5-10mg) PRN. Not administered. 

Drug charts indicate: 

¯ Chlorpromazine: Dr Barton prescribes 50mg im. Administered at 08.30. 

Reviewed by Dr Reid, consultant geriatrician. 

Correspondence 
Nursing notes 

Transfer letter 
Clinical notes 
Care plan 
Significant events 

Drug charts 

Unclear Drug charts 279 

25/10/99 Clinical notes 155 
Care plan 186 
Significant events 223 

1/11/99 Reviewed by Dr Reid. Clinical notes 156 
Significant events 223 
Drug charts 279 

11/11/99 

Drug charts indicate: 

¯ Amiloride: Dr Barton prescribes 5mg od. Administered from 2/11/99 to 18/11/99. 

Not administered from 19/11/99. 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Temazepam: 10mg nocte administered. 
¯ Trimethoprim: Dr Barton prescribes 200mg bd. Administered from 11/11/99 to 

15/11/99. Not administered from 16/11/99. 
¯ Thioridazine: Dr Barton prescribes 10mg tds PRN. Administered at 08.30. 

Drug charts indicate: 

¯ Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 13.20. 

12/11/99 

Drug charts 
Care plan 

Drug charts 
Contact record 

21 
169-172 

23 
155 
190 
223 

279 

279 
190 

279 
229 

TK-014.doc 



GMC100047-0003 

13/11/99 Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                279 
¯ Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.25 and 18.00. 

14/11/99 Drug charts indicate: Drug charts 279 
¯ Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.25 and 19.45. Care plan 190 

15/11/99 Request for review by Dr Lusznat. Clinical notes 156 
Care plan 190 
Significant events 223 

Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                279 
¯ Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.30 and 21.30. 

16/11/99 Referral to Dr Lusznat by Dr Barton. Clinical notes 156 
Care plan 195 
Contact record 230 

Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                279 
¯ Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.45. 

17/11/99 Drug charts indicate: Drug charts 279 
¯ Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 17.40. Care plan 195 

18/11/99 Reviewed by Dr Taylor. Clinical notes 157, 407 
Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                279 
¯ Fentanyl: Dr Barton prescribes 25 skin patch (every three days). Administered at 

09.15. 
19/11/99 Reviewed by Dr Barton. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: Dr Barton 

40mg/24hrs administered. 
¯ Midazolam: Dr Barton 

40mg/24hrs administered. 

prescribes 40-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 

prescribes 40-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 

Clinical notes 
Care plan 
Significant events 
Contact record 
Drug charts 

157 
195 

223-224 
230 

281 

TK-014.doc 



GMC100047-0004 

20/11/99 

21/11/99 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 40mg/24hrs administered. 
¯ Midazolam: 40mg/24hrs administered. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 40mg/24hrs administered. 
¯ Midazolam: 40mg/24hrs administered. 

Death recorded at 20.30. 

Drug charts 
Care plan 
Significant events 

Significant events 
Drug charts 

281 
195 
224 

224 
281 

Clinical notes 157 
Significant events 224 

TK-014.doc 


