## **GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON**

## CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT K – ELSIE DEVINE

Date of Birth: Code A

Date:	Event:	Source:	Page(s):
1/4/99	Reviewed in clinic of Dr Logan, consultant geriatrician.	Correspondence	81
		Clinical notes	145-147
15/4/99	Reviewed in clinic of Dr Logan.	Correspondence	89
29/4/99	Radiology report on chest and skeletal survey.	Report	383
13/5/99	Examined by Dr Cranfield, consultant haematologist, including examination of skeleton	Correspondence	75
	system. Complains of bilateral leg oedema.	Clinical notes	144
2/6/99	Reviewed by Dr Cranfield.	Correspondence	65-73
8/6/99	Reviewed by Dr Stevens, consultant renal physician, at request of Dr Cranfield.	Correspondence	61, 63
		Clinical notes	152
20/7/99	Reviewed by SHO to Dr Stevens.	Correspondence	53
		Clinical notes	153
28/7/99	Reviewed by Dr Cranfield.	Correspondence	51
7/9/99	Reviewed by Dr Cranfield.	Correspondence	41
		Clinical notes	154
9/10/99	Admitted to Queen Alexandra Hospital with episode of acute confusion.	Discharge summary	25
		Care plan	32
		Correspondence	39
		Nursing notes	159
14/10/99	Reviewed by Dr Taylor, clinical assistant in old age psychiatry.	Correspondence	29-30
		Nursing notes	164-165
		Patient assessment	395-404
		Correspondence	411
15/10/99	Discussion with Dr Smith, GP. Plan to transfer patient to St Christopher's.	Nursing notes	165-167
		Care plan	173

19/10/99	Reviewed by Dr Jayawardena, consultant geriatrician.	Correspondence	21
	Transfer arranged to GWMH.	Nursing notes	169-172
21/10/99	Transferred to Dryad Ward, GWMH.	Transfer letter	23
	Reviewed by Dr Barton.	Clinical notes	155
		Care plan	190
		Significant events	223
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	279
	• Thyroxine: Dr Barton prescribes 100µg od. Administered from 22/10/99 to 17/11/99. Not administered on 2/11/99 or from 18/11/99.		
	• Frusemide: Dr Barton prescribes 40mg od. Administered from 22/10/99 to 17/11/99. Not administered from 18/11/99.		
	Temazepam: Dr Barton prescribes 10mg nocte PRN.		
	Oramorph: Dr Barton prescribes 2.5-5ml (5-10mg) PRN. Not administered.		
Unclear	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	279
	Chlorpromazine: Dr Barton prescribes 50mg im. Administered at 08.30.		
25/10/99	Reviewed by Dr Reid, consultant geriatrician.	Clinical notes	155
		Care plan	186
		Significant events	223
1/11/99	Reviewed by Dr Reid.	Clinical notes	156
		Significant events	223
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	279
	• Amiloride: Dr Barton prescribes 5mg od. Administered from 2/11/99 to 18/11/99. Not administered from 19/11/99.		
11/11/99	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	279
	Temazepam: 10mg nocte administered.	Care plan	190
	• Trimethoprim: Dr Barton prescribes 200mg bd. Administered from 11/11/99 to 15/11/99. Not administered from 16/11/99.		
	Thioridazine: Dr Barton prescribes 10mg tds PRN. Administered at 08.30.		
12/11/99	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	279
	· · ·	1 0	1

Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.25 and 18.00. rug charts indicate: Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.25 and 19.45. equest for review by Dr Lusznat.  rug charts indicate: Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.30 and 21.30. eferral to Dr Lusznat by Dr Barton.	Drug charts Care plan Clinical notes Care plan Significant events Drug charts  Clinical notes Care plan Contact record	279 190 156 190 223 279
Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.25 and 19.45.  equest for review by Dr Lusznat.  rug charts indicate: Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.30 and 21.30.  eferral to Dr Lusznat by Dr Barton.	Care plan Clinical notes Care plan Significant events Drug charts  Clinical notes Care plan	190 156 190 223 279
rug charts indicate: Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.30 and 21.30. eferral to Dr Lusznat by Dr Barton. rug charts indicate:	Clinical notes Care plan Significant events Drug charts  Clinical notes Care plan	156 190 223 279
rug charts indicate: Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.30 and 21.30. eferral to Dr Lusznat by Dr Barton. rug charts indicate:	Care plan Significant events Drug charts  Clinical notes Care plan	190 223 279
Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.30 and 21.30. eferral to Dr Lusznat by Dr Barton.  rug charts indicate:	Significant events Drug charts  Clinical notes Care plan	223 279 156
Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.30 and 21.30. eferral to Dr Lusznat by Dr Barton.  rug charts indicate:	Drug charts  Clinical notes Care plan	279 156
Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.30 and 21.30. eferral to Dr Lusznat by Dr Barton.  rug charts indicate:	Clinical notes Care plan	156
eferral to Dr Lusznat by Dr Barton.  rug charts indicate:	Care plan	
rug charts indicate:	Care plan	
E .		195
E .	Contact record	1
E .		230
mit 11 t 40 1 1 t 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Drug charts	279
Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 08.45.		
rug charts indicate:	Drug charts	279
Thioridazine: 10mg administered at 17.40.	Care plan	195
eviewed by Dr Taylor.	Clinical notes	157, 407
rug charts indicate:	Drug charts	279
Fentanyl: Dr Barton prescribes 25 skin patch (every three days). Administered at 09.15.		
eviewed by Dr Barton.	Clinical notes	157
·	Care plan	195
	Significant events	223-224
	Contact record	230
rug charts indicate:	Drug charts	281
Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 40-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 40mg/24hrs administered.		
Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 40-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 40mg/24hrs administered.		
ru ev	g charts indicate: Fentanyl: Dr Barton prescribes 25 skin patch (every three days). Administered at 09.15. iewed by Dr Barton.  g charts indicate: Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 40-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 40mg/24hrs administered. Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 40-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion.	g charts indicate: Fentanyl: Dr Barton prescribes 25 skin patch (every three days). Administered at 09.15.  iewed by Dr Barton.  Clinical notes Care plan Significant events Contact record  g charts indicate:  Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 40-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion.  40mg/24hrs administered.  Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 40-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion.

20/11/99	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	281
	Diamorphine: 40mg/24hrs administered.	Care plan	195
	Midazolam: 40mg/24hrs administered.	Significant events	224
21/11/99	Drug charts indicate:	Significant events	224
	Diamorphine: 40mg/24hrs administered.	Drug charts	281
	Midazolam: 40mg/24hrs administered.		
	Death recorded at 20.30.	Clinical notes	157
		Significant events	224